





JFL/NSE-BSE/2020-21/75

December 16, 2020

BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400051

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

**Scrip Code: 533155** 

Symbol: JUBLFOOD

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 - Press Release dated December 16, 2020</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Press Release titled "Jubilant FoodWorks Limited launched its Biryani brand, Ekdum!" dated December 16, 2020, to be issued by the Company.

The Press Release is also being disseminated on Company's website at www.jubilantfoodworks.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Jubilant FoodWorks Limited

Mona Aggarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Investor E-mail id: investor@jublfood.com

Encl: A/a

5th Floor, Tower-D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector-127, Noida - 201 304, U.P., India Tel: +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599

Email: contact@jublfood.com



## **Press Release**

## Jubilant FoodWorks Limited launched its Biryani brand, Ekdum!



**Noida, December 16th, 2020:** Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (JFL), the largest foodservice company in India has entered into the most loved food space of Biryanis with its newest brand - Ekdum!

Ekdum! willoffer the widest variety of biryanis from across India to choose from. The chefs at Ekdum!have brought together a selection of twenty different biryanis curated from various parts of India using authentic ingredients that bring out the unique flavours and signature tastes associated with the region.

The range of biryanis includes amongst others Hyderabadi Nizami Biryani, LucknowiNawabi Biryani, Dindigul Biryani, Kolkata Biryani, Butter Chicken Biryani, Egg Biryani, Paneer Makhni Biryani, and Tawa Chicken Biryani.

In addition to biryanis, customers will also be able choose from an extensive range of Kebabs, Curries, Breads, Desserts and Beverages. There will also be a range of raitas and chutneys that will serve to complement the food.

The dishes from Ekdum! will be prepared in open kitchens maintaining the highest standard of hygiene. Customers will be able to witness the safety protocols that are being practiced in the environs of the restaurants. The kitchens will also have separate, demarcated sections for Vegetarian & Non-Vegetarian cooking.

Ekdum! will be affordably priced with biryani prices starting from Rs.99 that will offer unbeatable value for money to customers. These biryanis and other delicacies will be served in a special Dum Seal packaging

1



which is eco-friendly, tamper proof and microwave friendly that locks in the flavour and aromas keeping them fresh and safe.

In order to drive convenience and ease of ordering, Ekdum! offers an easy-to-use App, mobile website and desktop website.

Ekdum! starts with three restaurants in Gurgaon for Delivery, Takeaway and Dine-In, with more restaurants planned to open in NCR over the next few months.

Speaking at the launch of the new brand, Mr Shyam S Bhartia, Chairman and Mr Hari S. Bhartia Co-Chairman, Jubilant FoodWorks Limited said, "In line with our strategy of portfolio expansion, we are delighted to introduce Ekdum!, our new venture in the Biryani category. We see strong potential in this segment and are confident that Ekdum!, with its sharp and differentiated proposition will create a strong position for itself in the market".

Sharing his views on the launch, Mr Pratik Pota, CEO and Whole-time Director, Jubilant FoodWorks Limited said, "Ekdum! is our foray into the exciting world of Biryanis. With an extensive, curated range of high quality biryanis from across the country that are priced affordably, Ekdum! will help grow the category and add another engine of growth for JFL."

## **About Jubilant FoodWorks Limited**

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (JFL/Company) is part of Jubilant Bhartia group and India's largest food service Company, with a network of 1,264 Domino's Pizza restaurants across 281 cities (as of September 30, 2020). The Company has the exclusive rights to develop and operate Domino's Pizza brand in India, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh and Nepal. At present, it operates in India, and through its subsidiary companies' in Sri Lanka and Bangladesh. The Company has exclusive rights for developing and operating Dunkin' Donuts restaurants in India and has 26 Dunkin' Donuts restaurants across 8 cities in India (as of September 30, 2020). The Company has entered into the Chinese cuisine segment with its first owned restaurant brand, 'Hong's Kitchen' and has 5 Hong's Kitchen restaurants across 2 cities in India (as of September 30, 2020). The Company has forayed into the ready-to-cook segment with a range of sauces, gravies and pastes under the newly launched brand, 'ChefBoss'.

Corporate Identification No: L74899UP1995PLC043677

Investor e-mail id:investor@jublfood.com

Regd Office: Plot 1A, Sector 16A, Institutional Area, Noida-201301, U.P.

Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector 127, Noida 201304, U.P.

Website: www.jubilantfoodworks.com, www.dominos.co.in, www.onlineorder.ekdum.co.in,

www.chefboss.com, www.hongskitchen.in

## For more information, please contact:

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited Sylvia Dutta Corporate Communications sylvia.dutta@jublfood.com

Madison PR Varun Bhardwaj Varun.bhardwaj@madisonpr.in